/ﬂ 1) Prices not valid on Monday from Barcelona and Thursday from Civitavecchia
2) Prices valid on Monday from Barcelona and Thursday from Civitavecchia

GRIMALDI GROUP ® NAPOLI 3) driver is accomodated an a quad cabin with meals included
TARIFFS 2010 The rates may vary due to factors not dependent on the willingness of the Company
Valid as from 01.06.10 without any further notice, with immediate effect and binding.
CIVITAVECCHIA > BARCELONA * CIVITAVECCHIA > BARCELONA ® # Promotional
Full Jumbo + 1 driver ® €1.013,00 Full Jumbo + 1 driver ® €973,00
Empty Jumbo + 1 driver €1.013,00 Empty Jumbo + 1 driver € 869,00
Full Tir + 1 driver 3 € 864,00 Full Tir + 1 driver 3 € 824,00
Empty Tir + 1 driver ® € 864,00 Empty Tir + 1 driver ® €731,00
Full Trailer €744,00 Full Trailer € 694,00
Empty Trailer €744,00 Empty Trailer €601,00
Full veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 688,00 Full veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 648,00
Emp veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® €688,00 Emp veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® €554,00
Full veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® €520,00 Full veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 480,00
Emp veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® €520,00 Emp veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 420,00
Dangerous Goods €200,00 Dangerous Goods €200,00
Reefer service € 60,00 Reefer service €60,00
Live Stock Surch. € 400,00 Live Stock Surch. €400,00
LIVORNO > BARCELONA SALERNO > VALENCIA

Full Jumbo + 1 driver ® €840,00 Full Jumbo + 1 driver ® €1.230,00
Empty Jumbo + 1 driver €830,00 Empty Jumbo + 1 driver €1.112,00
Full Tir + 1 driver 3 € 760,00 Full Tir + 1 driver 3 €1.110,00
Empty Tir + 1 driver ® € 750,00 Empty Tir + 1 driver ® € 967,00
Full Trailer € 680,00 Full Trailer €980,00
Empty Trailer €670,00 Empty Trailer €837,00
Full veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 590,00 Full veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® €872,00
Emp veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 580,00 Emp veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 732,00
Full veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® €520,00 Full veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 775,00
Emp veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® €510,00 Emp veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® €690,00
Dangerous Goods €200,00 Dangerous Goods €200,00
Reefer service €60,00 Reefer service €60,00
Live Stock Surch. €400,00

LIVORNO > VALENCIA SALERNO > PALERMO

Full Jumbo + 1 driver ® € 1.060,00 Full commercial vehicles €18.50 ml

Empty Jumbo + 1 driver €898,50 Empty commercial vehicles € 16.00 ml

Full Tir + 1 driver ? €972,50 Driver €.25.80

Empty Tir + 1 driver ® £€823,40 Fuel Surcharge €4,00ml

Full Trailer €792,00 Storage Palermo € 10.00 for 72 hours
Empty Trailer € 666,80 Storage Salerno Free for 48 hours
Full veh up to 10 mt €727,00 Dangerous Goods € 200.00

Emp veh up to 10 mt €564,00 Reefer Service 10% on the top of freight
Dangerous Goods € 200,00

Reefer service €60,00

CAT >GEN — GEN>CAT /¥ Friday & Saturday CAT >GEN — GEN>CAT /& Other days
Full Jumbo + 1 driver ® €1.040,00 Full Jumbo + 1 driver ® €1.010,00
Empty Jumbo + 1 driver ® €850,00 Empty Jumbo + 1 driver €820,00
Full Tir + 1 driver ? € 940,00 Full Tir + 1 driver ? €910,00
Empty Tir + 1 driver ® € 750,00 Empty Tir + 1 driver ® € 720,00
Full Trailer € 790,00 Full Trailer €760,00
Empty Trailer €600,00 Empty Trailer €570,00
Full veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® €670,00 Full veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 640,00
Emp veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® €580,00 Emp veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® €550,00
Full veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® €560,00 Full veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® €530,00
Emp veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 550,00 Emp veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 440,00
Dangerous Goods €50,00 Dangerous Goods €50,00
Reefer service € 75,00 Reefer service €75,00




GENOVA > PATRAS — IGOUMENTISA (shipp. Terms: fas/fios)

Full Jumbo + 1 driver * €1.350,00
Empty Jumbo + 1 driver €1.150,00
Full Tir + 1 driver ® €1.250,00
Empty Tir + 1 driver ® €1.100,00
Full Trailer €1.100,00
Empty Trailer € 950,00
Dangerous Goods €50,00
Reefer service € 100,00

CATANIA > PATRAS — IGOUMENTISA (shipp. Terms: fas/fios)

Full Jumbo + 1 driver ® €900,00
Empty Jumbo + 1 driver> € 700,00
Full Tir + 1 driver ® €800,00
Empty Tir + 1 driver ® €700,00
Full Trailer € 700,00
Empty Trailer € 500,00
Dangerous Goods €50,00

Reefer service € 100,00

CIVITAVECCHIA - SALERNO > TUNISI

PALERMO - TRAPANI > TUNISI

Full Jumbo + 1 driver * €870,00 Full Jumbo + 1 driver * €770,00
Empty Jumbo + 1 driver €570,00 Empty Jumbo + 1 driver €570,00
Full Tir + 1 driver ? € 820,00 Full Tir + 1 driver ? €670,00
Empty Tir + 1 driver ® € 520,00 Empty Tir + 1 driver ® € 520,00
Full Trailer € 740,00 Full Trailer € 645,00
Empty Trailer € 440,00 Empty Trailer € 445,00
Full veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 700,00 Full veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® €520,00
Emp veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 470,00 Emp veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 420,00
Full veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 545,00 Full veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 420,00
Emp veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 420,00 Emp veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 370,00
Dangerous Goods €200,00 Dangerous Goods €200,00
Reefer service €60,00 Reefer service €60,00
SALERNO > CAGLIARI CAGLIARI >VALENCIA
Full Jumbo + 1 driver ® € 740,00 Full Jumbo + 1 driver ® € 980,00
Empty Jumbo + 1 driver €590,00 Empty Jumbo + 1 driver €710,00
Full Tir + 1 driver* € 690,00 Full Tir + 1 driver* € 900,00
Empty Tir + 1 driver* € 540,00 Empty Tir + 1 driver* €670,00
Full trailer € 540,00 Full trailer € 800,00
Empty trailer €410,00 Empty trailer €570,00
Full veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 350,00 Full veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® €510,00
Emp veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 270,00 Emp veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 310,00
Full veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 290,00 Full veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 430,00
Emp veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 210,00 Emp veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 240,00
Dangerous Goods €200,00 Dangerous Goods €200,00
Reefer Service € 40,00 Reefer Service € 40,00
CAGLIARI > PALERMO CIVITAVECCHIA > CATANIA
Full commercial vehicles €35xm.l ie. Full commercial vehicles €29,50 x m.l. i.e.
Empty commercial vehicles €24 xm.l. i.e. Empty commercial vehicles € 24,25 x m.l. i.e.
Fuel Surcharge 10% sul nolo marittimo Fuel Surcharge €40,00 i.e.
Driver €50,00 i.e. Driver €50,00 i.e.
Terminal Service* €20i.e. C. Port Reception* €50,00
Dangerous Goods €100,00 i.e. Handling charge** €20i.e.
Reefer Service 10% sul nolo marittimo Dangerous Goods € 100,00 i.e.
Reefer Service €50,00 i.e.

* valid only for vehicles without driver

* valid for all the vehicles (accompanied and not)

** valid only for vehicles without driver

CIVITAVECCHIA > PORTO TORRES

Accompained vehicles €21,00xm.l i.e.
Unaccompained vehicles €25,00xm.l i.e.
Driver €50,00 i.e.
Handling charge* €50i.e.
Dangerous Goods € 200,00 i.e.
Reefer Service €40,00 i.e.

Live Stock Surch. € 200,00

* valid only for vehicles without driver

BARCELONA > PORTO TORRES

Accompained vehicles €51,00x m.l i.e.
Unaccompained vehicles €55,00xm.l i.e.
Fuel Surcharge €50,00 i.e.
Driver €50,00i.e.
Handling charge* €50i.e.
Dangerous Goods € 200,00 i.e.
Reefer Service €40,00 i.e.

Live Stock Surch. €400,00

* valid only for vehicles without driver




BARCELONA > CATANIA

BARCELONA > TRAPANI

Full Jumbo + 1 driver ®
Empty Jumbo + 1 driver

Full Tir + 1 driver ®

Empty Tir + 1 driver ®

Full Trailer

Empty Trailer

Full veh up to 9 mt.+ 1 driver®
Emp veh. up to 9 mt. + 1 driver®
Dangerous Goods

Reefer service

Live Stock Surch.

€ 1.350,00
€ 1.350,00
€ 1.260,00
€ 1.260,00
€1.020,00
€1.020,00
€820,00
€820,00
€ 200,00
€60,00
€400,00

Full Jumbo + 1 driver ®
Empty Jumbo + 1 driver

Full Tir + 1 driver ®

Empty Tir + 1 driver ®

Full Trailer

Empty Trailer

Full veh up to 9 mt.+ 1 driver®
Emp veh. up to 9 mt. + 1 driver®
Dangerous Goods

Reefer service

Live Stock Surch.

€1.370,00
€1.370,00
€1.280,00
€1.280,00
€ 1.040,00
€ 1.040,00
€820,00
€820,00
€ 200,00
€60,00
€400,00

SALERNO > MALTA (shipp terms: fas/free out)

Full Jumbo + 1 driver ®
Empty Jumbo + 1 driver 8
Full Tir + 1 driver*

Empty Tir + 1 driver*

Full trailer

Empty trailer

Full veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Emp veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Full veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Emp veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Dangerous Goods

Reefer Service

€ 1.150,00
€705,00
€ 1.050,00
€ 605,00
€900,00
€ 455,00
€820,00
€505,00
€720,00
€ 450,00
€ 200,00
€60,00

CIVITAVECCHIA > MALTA (shipp terms: fas/free out)

Full Jumbo + 1 driver ®
Empty Jumbo + 1 driver 8
Full Tir + 1 driver*

Empty Tir + 1 driver*

Full trailer

Empty trailer

Full veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Emp veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Full veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Emp veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Dangerous Goods

Reefer Service

€ 1.080,00
€745,00
€980,00
€575,00
€ 830,00
€425,00
€820,00
€475,00
€720,00
€450,00
€ 200,00
€60,00

CATANIA > MALTA (shipp terms: fas/free out)

Full Tir + 1 driver*

Empty Tir + 1 driver*

Full trailer

Empty trailer

Full veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Emp veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Full veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Emp veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Dangerous Goods

Reefer Service

€917,00
€592,00
€767,00
€442,00
€760,00
€492,00
€ 660,00
€ 440,00
€ 200,00
€60,00

BARCELONA-VALENCIA > MALTA (asfiree out)

Full Tir + 1 driver*

Empty Tir + 1 driver*

Full trailer

Empty trailer

Full veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Emp veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Full veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Emp veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Dangerous Goods

Reefer Service

€ 1.500,00
€1.230,00
€ 1.200,00
€930,00
€ 1.000,00
€ 750,00
€900,00
€ 680,00
€ 200,00
€100,00

GENOVA > MALTA *SATURDAY?* (shipp terms: fas/free out)

Full Jumbo + 1 driver ®
Empty Jumbo + 1 driver 8
Full Tir + 1 driver*

Empty Tir + 1 driver*

Full trailer

Empty trailer

Full veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Emp veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Full veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Emp veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Dangerous Goods

Reefer Service

€ 1.540,00
€ 1.050,00
€ 1.440,00
€ 1.000,00
€1.190,00
€ 750,00
€1.130,00
€ 745,00
€1.030,00
€690,00
€ 250,00
€ 150,00

GENOVA > MALTA *MON-WED* (shipp terms: fas/free out)

Full Jumbo + 1 driver ®
Empty Jumbo + 1 driver 8
Full Tir + 1 driver*

Empty Tir + 1 driver*

Full trailer

Empty trailer

Full veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Emp veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Full veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Emp veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Dangerous Goods

Reefer Service

€ 1.490,00
€ 1.050,00
€ 1.390,00
€ 1.000,00
€1.140,00
€ 750,00
€1.130,00
€745,00
€1.030,00
€ 690,00
€ 250,00
€ 150,00

MALTA > GENOVA *MON-THUR¥ (shipp terms: free inffas)

Full Jumbo + 1 driver ®
Empty Jumbo + 1 driver 8
Full Tir + 1 driver*

Empty Tir + 1 driver*

Full trailer

Empty trailer

Full veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Emp veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Full veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Emp veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Dangerous Goods

Reefer Service

€1.285,00
€785,00
€1.185,00
€735,00
€935,00
€485,00
€ 950,00
€585,00
€ 850,00
€585,00
€ 250,00
€ 150,00

MALTA > GENOVA *FRIDAY* (shipp terms: free in/fas)

Full Jumbo + 1 driver ®
Empty Jumbo + 1 driver 8
Full Tir + 1 driver*

Empty Tir + 1 driver*

Full trailer

Empty trailer

Full veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Emp veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Full veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Emp veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver®
Dangerous Goods

Reefer Service

€ 1.385,00
€ 835,00
€1.285,00
€785,00
€ 1.035,00
€535,00
€ 950,00
€635,00
€ 850,00
€635,00
€ 250,00
€ 150,00




GENOVA > TRIPOLI-KHOMS (shipp terms: fas/fios)

Full Jumbo + 1 driver * €3.340,00
Empty Jumbo + 1 driver €3.340,00
Full Tir + 1 driver* € 3.070,00
Empty Tir + 1 driver* €3.070,00
Full trailer € 2.448,00
Empty trailer € 2.448,00
Full veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® €1.720,00
Emp veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® €1.720,00
Full veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® €1.360,00
Emp veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 1.360,00
Dangerous Goods € 200,00

Reefer Service € 150,00

Delicate commodity (like hatching eggs) €1.000,00

SALERNO > TRIPOLI-KHOMS (shipp terms: fas/fios)

Full Jumbo + 1 driver ®
Empty Jumbo + 1 driver 8
Full Tir + 1 driver*

Empty Tir + 1 driver*

Full trailer

Empty trailer

Full veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver®

Emp veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver®

Full veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver®

Emp veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver®

Dangerous Goods
Reefer Service

Delicate commodity (like hatching eggs)

€ 3.340,00
€ 3.340,00
€3.070,00
€3.070,00
€ 2.448,00
€ 2.448,00
€1.720,00
€1.720,00
€ 1.360,00
€ 1.360,00
€ 200,00

€ 150,00

€1.000,00

CATANIA-PALERMO > TRIPOLI-KHOMS (shipp terms:

CIVITAVECCHIA > TRIPOLI-KHOMS (shipp terms: fas/fios)

fas/fios)

Full Jumbo + 1 driver * €3.340,00
Empty Jumbo + 1 driver ® €3.340,00
Full Tir + 1 driver* € 3.070,00
Empty Tir + 1 driver* €3.070,00
Full trailer € 2.448,00
Empty trailer € 2.448,00
Full veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® €1.720,00
Emp veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® €1.720,00
Full veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® €1.360,00
Emp veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 1.360,00
Dangerous Goods € 200,00
Reefer Service € 150,00
Delicate commodity (like hatching eggs) €1.000,00

Full Jumbo + 1 driver * €2.800,00
Empty Jumbo + 1 driver ® €2.800,00
Full Tir + 1 driver* € 2.320,00
Empty Tir + 1 driver* €2.320,00
Full trailer € 2.140,00
Empty trailer € 2.140,00
Full veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® €1.396,00
Emp veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 1.396,00
Full veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® €1.144,00
Emp veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® €1.144,00
Dangerous Goods € 200,00

Reefer Service € 150,00

Delicate commodity (like hatching eggs) €1.000,00

VALENCIA > TRIPOLI-KHOMS (shipp terms: fas/fios)

GENOVA > TUNIS (shipp terms: fas/fas)

Full/empty Jumbo + 1 driver ® €1.200,00

Full/empty Tir + 1 driver* €1.100,00
Full/empty trailer € 950,00
Veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® €900,00
Veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® €800,00
Dangerous Goods € 200,00
Reefer Service € 150,00

Full Jumbo + 1 driver * €3.280,00
Empty Jumbo + 1 driver €3.280,00
Full Tir + 1 driver* € 3.040,00
Empty Tir + 1 driver* € 3.040,00
Full trailer € 2.760,00
Empty trailer €2.760,00
Full veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 1.780,00
Emp veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 1.780,00
Full veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 1.420,00
Emp veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 1.420,00
Dangerous Goods € 200,00

Reefer Service € 150,00

Delicate commodity (like hatching eggs) €1.500,00

TUNIS > GENOVA (shipp terms: fas/fas)

Full/lempty Jumbo + 1 driver ® €1.150,00

Full/empty Tir + 1 driver* € 1.050,00
Full/empty trailer €900,00
Veh. 7-9 mtrs.+ 1 driver® €850,00
Veh. 5-7 mtrs.+ 1 driver® € 750,00
Dangerous Goods € 200,00
Reefer Service € 150,00




